TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LaSalle Bank		06/24/2005	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pabst Brewing Cormpany
Street Address:	100 Shoreline Highway
Internal Address:	Building B, Suite 395
City:	Mill Valley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94941
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0324797	NARRAGANSETT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)325-9188

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 401-276-6629

Email: trademark@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Efrosyni losiphidis
Address Line 1: PO Box 55874

Address Line 2: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53371/64311 US - JEO/RMG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Efrosyni losiphidis
Signature:	/Efrosyni losiphidis/
	, ,

TRADEMARK REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0633

900035289

Date:	11/03/2005
Total Attachments: 3	
source=narragansett release lasalle pabst#i	page1.tif

source=narragansett release lasalle pabst#page1.tif source=narragansett release lasalle pabst#page2.tif source=narragansett release lasalle pabst#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0634

Attorney Docket No.: 53371/0001 US

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

AGREEMENT made as of this 24th day of June, 2005, by and between LaSalle Bank National Association, with its main office at 135 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, (the "Lender"), and Pabst Brewing Company, a Lelaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 100 Shoreline Highway, Bldg. B -Suite 395, Mill Valley, California 94941 (the "Borrower").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Security Agreement dated as of October 11, 2002, between Lender and Borrower (the "Security Agreement"), Borrower pledged and mortgaged to Lender certain trademarks, including, without limitation, the trademark listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Lender has agreed to release its pledge and nortgage in the Trademark and reassign its interest therein to Borrower;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby an acknowledged, Lender and Borrower hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Lender hereby releases its mortgage, pledge and security interest in the Trademark.
- 2. Lender hereby assigns and transfers to Borrower its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and any United States trademarl: application or registration reflecting the Trademark, together with all of the Lender's right, title and interest in any cause of action that has heretofore arisen or may hereafter arise, with respect to the Trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Borr ower for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its legal representatives successors and assigns.
- The date of this Agreement first set forth above is for identification 3. purposes only and is the date this Agreement is deemed to have been delivered by the Lender to the Borrower. This Agreement was executed by the partie; on the date set forth in the acknowledgements below.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0635 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower and Lender have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized officers, all as of the day and year first above written.

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Howare

Name: H. Russell BAUER

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On the Reserve day of October, Ross, before me personally appeared Reserve BANER, as VP of LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, to me known and known by me to be the of said National Association and acknowledged said instrument so executed to be his free act and deed of said National Association.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 5-12-2002

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

JANET M BUKOWIECK)

NOTARY PLELIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commit sion Expires 05/18/2008

Schedule A

Serial No.	Filed	Mark	Reg. No.	Issued
71351641	05/21/1934	NARRAGANSETT (stylized)	0324797	06/04/1935